Year
1923
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953+
1954
1955
1956
1957+
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

1973
1974
1975%**
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

ALL-TIME BOYS GOLF TEAM CHAMPIONS

Champion
Santa Monica

Long Beach Wilson
Los Angeles

Long Beach Wilson
Whittier

Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Poly
Long Beach Wilson
Beverly Hills
Huntington Beach
Beverly Hills

Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills

Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Santa Monica
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Santa Barbara
Beverly Hills
Downey

Chula Vista

Chula Vista

Chula Vista

Long Beach Poly
San Marcos
California

Millikan

San Marcos

Long Beach Wilson
Montebello

Corona del Mar
Estancia

Warren

Millikan

Pasadena

Santa Barbara

Rio Mesa
Mission Viejo
San Marcos
Riverside Poly
San Marcos
Thousand Oaks
Dana Hills

San Marcos
San Marcos
Redlands
Miraleste-Righetti
Simi Valley
Palm Springs
Westlake
Westlake
Millikan
Estancia
Estancia
Estancia

Palm Desert
Palm Desert
Sunny Hills
Valencia

Santa Margarita
San Marcos

Score
4-1
3-2
71/2-21/12
3-2
5-0
3-2
4-1
3-2
4-1
796
828
407
745
25-11
default
22-13
22-14
32-10
952
923
969
936
915
920
919
906
932
464
489
482
371
386
393
393
398
405
368
376
381
367
386
389
394
393
398
381

394
398
311
388
388
376
380
380
364
378
378
388
378
386
394
382
400
3N
382
397
387
380
392
370
375

Runner-up
Hollywood
Glendale

Whittier

Alhambra
Hollywood

Los Angeles
Beverly Hills

Long Beach Wilson
Glendale

Santa Ana

Beverly Hills

South Pasadena
Huntington Beach
Beverly Hills
Pasadena JC Frosh
Long Beach Wilson
Beverly Hills

Long Beach Poly
Monrovia

Long Beach Wilson
Inglewood
Leuzinger

Hoover

Inglewood

La Jolla

La Jolla

Long Beach Wilson
Long Beach Wilson
Chula Vista
Laguna Beach
Beverly Hills
Beverly Hills-Chaffey
Point Loma

Long Beach Poly
Burroughs/Burbank
California

Long Beach Wilson
Montebello

Long Beach Wilson
Warren

Riverside Poly
Claremont
Estancia

Beverly Hills
Foothill-Rio Mesa

San Marcos-San Clemente

Crespi

Ventura

Hart

San Marcos

San Marino

San Marcos

San Marcos

Indio

Indio-Los Altos
Loyola
(Co-Champions)
Palm Springs
Loyola
Esperanza

Indio

Westlake
Newbury Park
Dana Hills

Long Beach Wilson
Huntington Beach
Santa Margarita
Palm Desert
Westlake-Torrance
Sunny Hills
Servite
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Site

California CC

El Caballero CC

Hacienda & Los Angeles CC
San Gabriel CC

Lakeside & Hacienda CC
Wilshire CC

Los Angeles CC

Recreation Park, Long Beach
Lakewood CC

Westwood & Santa Ana CC
Hollywood CC

Montebello CC

Montebello CC

Montebello CC

Montebello CC

Recreation Park & Rancho CC
Montebello CC

Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Recreation Park, Long Beach
Arrowhead CC, San Bernardino
Brookside Park, Pasadena
Brookside Park, Pasadena
Brookside Park, Pasadena
Brookside Park, Pasadena
Brookside Park, Pasadena
Brookside Park, Pasadena
San Clemente CC

La Cumbre CC, Santa Barbara
Candlewood CC, Whittier
Community GC, Santa Barbara
El Dorado CC, Long Beach
Montebello Municipal GC
Soule Park GC, Ojai

Victoria Club, Riverside

El Niguel CC, San Clemente
Mission Viejo CC

California CC, Whittier
Western Hills CC, Chino

Huntington Seacliff CC

Quail Lake CC, Riverside
Corona National CC, Corona
Indian Hills CC, Riverside
Indian Hills CC, Riverside
Sandpiper CC

Yorba Linda CC, Yorba Linda
Camarillo Springs GC
Camarillo Springs GC
Camarillo Springs GC

Springs GC

Mission Hills CC, Rancho Mirage
Mission Hills CC, Rancho Mirage
La Cumbre CC, Santa Barbara
Industry Hills CC, Industry
Canyon CC, Palm Springs
North Ranch CC, Westlake
Canyon CC, Palm Springs

La Cumbre CC, Santa Barbara
Canyon CC, Palm Springs
Sandpiper CC, Goleta

Canyon CC, Palm Springs
Sandpiper CC, Goleta

Canyon CC, Palm Springs
Saticoy CC, Somis



ALL-TIME GOLF TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
Southern
South Coast
Western
2014

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
Southern
South Coast
Western
2015

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
Southern
South Coast
Western
2016

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
Southern
South Coast
Western
2017

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
Southern
South Coast
Western
2018

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
Southern
South Coast
Western
2019

Central
Central Coast
Eastern
Northern
South Coast
Southern
Western
2020 - Covid-19

Champion
Palm Desert
San Marcos
Santa Margarita
San Marcos
San Marcos
San Marcos
Gahr

Murrieta Valley
Murrieta Valley
Sunny Hills
Sunny Hills
Servite

Servite

Servite

Santa Margarita

Loyola

Arroyo Grande
Great Oak
Westlake
Sunny Hills
Corona Del Mar
Diamond Bar

Loyola

Arroyo Grande
Ontario Christian
Westlake

Los Alamitos
Beckman

Mater Dei

Loyola

San Marcos
Great Oak
Westlake
Marina
Dana Hills
Servite

Loyola

San Marcos

Great Oak
Westlake

Long Beach Wilson
Woodbridge

Mater Dei

Camarillo

Loyola

Palm Desert

Oaks Christian
Long Beach Wilson
Woodbridge
Servite

Palos Verdes

Oaks Christian

Murrieta Valley

Arcadia

Anaheim Discovery Christian
Corona del Mar

Servite

Loyola

Oak Park
Palm Desert
Servite
University
Edison
Walnut

Score
368
387
383
359
370
371
363
364
352
363
359
381
365
371
363

378
390
361
360
368
380
364

367
397
365
362
365
374
366

370
396
362
369
360
371
353

366
391
349
350
347
359
365

393
369
371
367
371
369
360

370
377
380
361
358
374
358

369
372
349
358
374
358
370

Runner-up

Long Beach Wilson
Hart

Atascadero

Palm Desert

Palm Desert
Riverside Poly

Palm Desert

Palm Desert

La Quinta/La Quinta
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Beverly Hills

Great Oak, Villa Park
Westlake

Long Beach Wilson

Mira Costa

Rio Mesa
Murrieta Valley
Oaks Christian
Damien

St. Margaret's
Orange Lutheran

Harvard Westlake
Oaks Christian
Riverside Poly

La Canada

Long Beach Wilson
Tesoro

Diamond Bar

Palos Verdes
Aguora

Palm Desert

La Canada
Sunny Hills
Woodbridge
Santa Margarita

La Mirada
Calabasas

Palm Desert
Arcadia
Huntington Beach
Northwood
Servite

Arcadia

Chaminade

Xavier

Westlake

Los Alamitos

Dana Hills

Anaheim Discovery Christian

Loyola

Simi Valley

Palm Desert

West Ranch

Long Beach Wilson
Woodbridge
Walnut

Peninsula

Anaheim Discovery Center
Ayala

Mater Dei

Foothill

Corona del Mar

Diamond Bar
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Site

Friendly Hills CC, Whittier
La Purisima GC, Lompoc
Saticoy CC, Somis

PGA of Southern California GC, Calimesa
La Purisima Golf Course, Lompoc

SCPGA Golf Club, Calimesa
La Cumbre CC

PGA of Southern California GC, Calimesa

Hunter Ranch GC
Mission Lakes CC
Candlewood CC
Rancho San Marcos GC
Red Hawk GC

Mission Lakes CC
Rancho San Marcos GC

Lakewood GC
Cypress Ridge, GC
Jurupa Hills CC
Soule Park

Tijeras Creek GC
Talega GC

Sierra La Verne CC

Lakewood CC
Cypress Ridge CC
Jurupa Hills CC
Soule Park

Mile Square GC
Talega GC

Sierra La Verne, CC

Lakewood CC
Cypress Ridge

Los Serranos CC
Soule Park

Mile Square GC
Talega GC
Whispering Lakes GC

Lakewood CC
Cypress Ridge GC
Los Serranos CC
South Park GC

Mile Square GC
Talega GC
Whispering Lakes GC

Lakewood CC

River Course at the Alisal
Los Serranos CC

South Park GC

Mile Square GC

Talega GC

Whispering Lake GC

Lakewood CC
River Ridge GC
Los Serranos CC
South Park GC
Mile Square GC
Talega GC

Mtn. Meadows GC

Lakewood CC
Elkins Ranch GC
Los Serranos CC
Santa Ana GC
Talega GC

Mile Square GC
Mtn. Meadows GC



ALL-TIME GOLF TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year
2021
1
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Champion

Mater Dei

Tesoro

Crean Lutheran
Redlands

Vista Murrieta

Villa Park

Redlands East Valley

Corona del Mar
Loyola

La Canada
Dos Pueblos
Temple City
Flintridge Prep
Hesperia

Sunny Hills

San Marcos

Agoura

Chaminade

Linfield Christian
Acad/Careers & Exploration
Loma Linda Academy

Palm Desert

La Canada
Lutheran/Orange
Westlake

El Segundo
Temescal Canyon
Gabrielino

Score

372
360
361
372
376
370
422

381
375
386
388
401
382
394

360
366
375
381
399
384
447

363
369
362
363
365
400
416

* From 1957 to the present, scores are five-man totals
*** Four-man totals were used in 1975

Runner-up

Corona del Mar
Sunny Hills
Burroughs/Burbank
Chino Hills

Moorpark

Loma Linda Academy
Yucaipa

Servite
Diamond Bar
Cypress
Northwood
Poly/Riverside
Fairmont Prep
Apple Valley

Anaheim Discovery Christian
La Serna

Wilson/Long Beach

Sage Hill

Canyon/Anaheim

Vistamar

Notre Dame/Riverside

San Marcos

Edison

Portola

Marina

Notre Dame/SO

Bishop Diego

Redlands Adventis Acad.
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Site

Seacliff CC

Bella Collina CC
Meadow Lark GC

Los Serranos GC
Soule Park GC
Jurupa Hills CC
Whispering Lakes GC

Western Hills CC
Soule Park GC
Los Serranos GC
Soule Park GC
Los Serranos GC
Jurupa Hills CC
El Prado GC

Cross Creek GC
River Ridge GC
Steerling Hill GC
Los Serranos GC
Western Hills GC
Meadowlark GC
Croos Creek GC

Bear Creek GC
Lakewood CC
Los Serranos CC
Sterling Hills GC
Bear Valley CC
Bear Valley CC
El Prado GC



ALL-TIME BOYS GOLF INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Champion/School (Score) Runner-up/School (Score) Site
1931 Russell Osgood, San Diego (5&3) Jack Brande, Long Beach Wilson Fox Hills CC
1932 John Bohannon, Beverly Hills (3&1) Charlie Kelly, Villanova Prep Fox Hills CC
1933 Bobby Herman, Los Angeles (5&3) Ray Hart, Long Beach Poly Fox Hills CC
1934 Roger Kelly, St. Agnes (8&7) Howard Boos, Harvard Military Fox Hills CC
1935 Bob Snyder, Manual Arts (5&4) Johnny Kenkel, Washington Fox Hills CC
1936 Jack Robinson, Santa Ana (1 up) Ronnie Kelly, Beverly Hills Montebello GC
1937 Dan Green, Muir (2&1) Gordon Hough, Citrus Montebello GC
1938 Harry LeBarron, Point Loma (4&3) Frank Bernard, Beverly Hills Montebello GC
1939 Jackson Bradley, Long Beach Wilson (5&4) Ted Richards, Long Beach Wilson Montebello GC
1940 Douglas May, Santa Ana (3&2) Bill Lowe, Santa Ana Montebello GC
1941 Ted Richards, Long Beach Wilson (2&1) Ed Peppe, Inglewood Montebello GC
1942 Boots Porterfield, Long Beach Wilson (5&4) Murray Smith, Chino Montebello GC
1943 Boots Porterfield, Long Beach Wilson (69) Murray Smith, Beverly Hills (74) Montebello GC
1944 Boots Porterfield, Long Beach Wilson (75) Montebello GC
1945 Mac Hunter, Santa Monica (70) Darryl Dunn, San Diego (72) Montebello GC
1946 Mac Hunter, Santa Monica* (72) Don Keith, Cathedral (72) Montebello GC
1947 Mac Hunter, Santa Monica (70) Montebello GC
1948 Bud Holscher, Santa Monica (69) Billy Casper, Chula Vista (70) Montebello GC
1949 Billy Casper, Chula Vista* (73) Joe O'NEeill, Cathedral (73) Montebello GC
1950 Ronnie Hughes, Leuzinger (70) Billy Casper, Chula Vista (72) Montebello GC
1951 Pat Chartrand, Mt. Carmel (69) Fred Brown, Beverly Hills (74) Montebello GC
1952 Larry Mclintyre, Long Beach Wilson (73) Tommy Jacobs, Montebello (74) Montebello GC
1953 Tommy Jacobs, Montebello (67) Frank Saldana, Avalon (69) Montebello GC
1954 Jerry Steelsmith, Glendale* (70) John Gilmartin, Cantwell (70) Montebello GC
1955 Pinky Stevenson, Long Beach Wilson (68) Jerry Gallardo, Cathedral (69) Montebello GC
1956 Bob Boughner, Downey (69)

Dick Dillon, Chula Vista (69) (Co-Champions) Montebello GC
1957 Bob Boughner, Downey (68) Fred Clark, Wilson JHS (69) Montebello GC
1958 Garth Reynolds, Inglewood (72) Jay Strack, Upland (73) Hesperia CC
1959 Dave Lynch, Downey (74)

Fred Murray, Capistrano Valley (74)

Ron Rhoads, Beverly Hills (74)

Dave Stockton, Pacific (74)

Steve Lane, Long Beach Wilson (74)

Bob Small, Long Beach Poly (74)

Mel Curci, Ventura (74) (Co-Champions) Crystalaire CC
1960 Jim Rheim, San Diego Hilltop (70) Allen Campbell, San Diego Hilltop (70) Rancho Santa Fe CC
1961 Terry Hartshorn, Long Beach Poly (71) Dick Nichols, Ventura (73) Los Posas CC
1962 John Jacobs, California (67) Rick Talt, California (71) Candlewood CC
1963 Kemp Richardson, Millikan (69) John Jacobs, California (70) San Clemente CC
1964 Eric Wilhoft, Pacific (69) Walter Parks, Morro Bay (70) Redlands CC
1965 Greg McHatton, La Serna* (73) Dick Harmon, Palm Springs (73) Bermuda Dunes CC
1966 Fritz Naumetz, Thousand Oaks (72) Gary McCord, Ramona (73) Virginia CC
1967 Jack Spradin, Monte Vista (74) Alan Tapie, Warren (75) La Quinta CC
1968 Scott Pomeroy, San Clemente* (72) Steve Mowrey, Morro Bay (72) Hacienda CC
1969 Mark Pfeil, Palos Verdes (69) John Bitting, Huntington Beach (73) Montecito CC
1970 Larry Springer, Rolling Hills (67) Larry Fitz, Arcadia (70) Jurupa Hills CC
1971 Roger Calvin, Los Amigos (74)

Joe Gerard, Bishop Montgomery (74) (Co-Champions) California CC
1972 Tom Flanigan, Santa Barbara (69) Bruce Blakey, Santa Barbara (71) Western Hills CC
1973 Bob Palmer, Palos Verdes (72) Lee Mikles, Rio Mesa (73) Huntington Seacliff CC
1974 Matt Ellison, Ventura (72) Ron Frankel, Beverly Hills (73) Quail Lake CC
1975 Ron Commons, Agoura* (73) John Cook, Miraleste (73) Corona National CC
1976 Don Dubois, Glendora (72) Steve Ashton, Claremont (73) Indian Hills CC
1977 John Cummings, Crespi (69) Mike O’'Keefe, St. Joseph/Santa Maria (72)

Albert Flores, Schurr (72) Riverside CC

1978+ Robert Smith, Redlands (72-76/148)

Marty Smith, Redlands (71-77/148)

Barry Conser, Agoura (73-75/148) (Co-Champions) Quail Lake CC
1979 Steve Pate, San Marcos (69) Steve Cassreil, Arcadia (70) Sandpiper GC
1980 Greg Starkman, Beverly Hills* (74) Greg Lane, El Modena (74) Eisenhower GC
1981 Tom Breitfeller, Indio (71) Cary Vossler, Indio (72) Industry Hills CC
1982 Sam Randolph, San Marcos (68) Jay Ward, Burroughs/Ridgecrest (71) El Prado GC
1983 Bob Laskin, St. Paul* (70) Leonard Trask, Harvard (70) El Prado GC
1984 Scott Smith, San Bernardino (70) Bob May, Los Altos (71) Friendly Hills CC
1985 Ken Tanagawa, Loyola* (69) Dimitri George, Mayfair (69) Desert Falls CC
1986 Bob May, Los Altos* (72) John Johnson, Buena (72) California CC
1987 Matt Curci, Indio (69)

Jeff Manson, Millikan (69)

Bob May, Los Altos (69) (Co-Champions) Mission Hills CC
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ALL-TIME BOYS GOLF INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Champion/School (Score)

1988 Matt Baugh, Huntington Beach (72)

1989 Chris Tidland, Valencia* (72)

1990 Eddie Lee, Corona* (68)

1991 Tiger Woods, Western (68)

1992 Ted Oh, Torrance* (73)

1993 Tiger Woods, Western (68)

1994 Tiger Woods, Western (66)

1995 Vic Placeres, La Serna (68)

1996 Michael Chavez, San Marcos (70)
Nick Ramirez, Damien (70)

1997 Brian Sinay, University (69)

1998 James Oh, Lakewood (67)

1999 Brian Sinay, University (65)

2000 Nico Bollini, Servite (67)

2001 Anthony Kim, La Quinta/La Quinta* (66)

2002 Joshua Wooding, Riverside Poly (68)

2003 Garrett Sapp, Gahr (66)

2004 Lucas Lee, Torrance* (68)

2005 Rickie Fowler, Murrieta Valley (64)

2006 Rory Hie, Cerritos, (66)

2007 Danny Katz, Royal (65)

2008 Andrew Perez, Santa Barbara (68)

2009 Patrick Cantlay, Servite (66)

2010 Patrick Cantlay, Servite (68)

2011 Kethan Rdddy, Villa Park (70),

2012 Johnny Ruiz, Camarillo (66)

2013 Rico Hoey, Rancho Cucamonga (69)

2014 KK Limbhasut, Redlands (67)

2015 Clay Feagler, Dana Hills (71)

2016 Norman Xiong, Temescal Canyon (69)

2017 Bennett Reichard, San Marcos (68)

2018 Chris Waldrup, Palm Desert (67)

2019 Taehoon Song, Anaheim Discoery Center (65)

2020 No playoffs - Covid-19

2021 Kamron Hopson, Redlands (70)

2022 Youseong Choi, Anaheim Discovery Christian (68)

2023 Matthew Robles, Warren (62)

2024 Max Emberson, Oaks Christian (64)

+ 36-hole tournament format was in effect for 1978 season
* Won title in sudden-death playoff

Runner-up/School Score)
Jason Brewer, Bishop Diego (75)
Joon Lee, Sunny Hills (75)

Frank Pantoja, Edison (75)

Dave Schneider, Glendora (75)
Charlie Wi, Westlake (75)

Chris Zambri, Westlake (75)
Kevin Claborn, Brea Olinda (72)
Mike Miller, Hart (68)

Richard Son, Sunny Hills (71)
Eddie Lee, Corona (73)

Chad Wright, Buena (70)

Michael Chavez, San Marcos (70)
Anthony Marciano, Royal (70)
Terry Noe, Sunny Hills (70)

Dan Visosky, La Serna (70)

Randall Hunt, Valley Christian/Cerritos (70)

Ryan Klassen, Burroughs/Burbank (70)

(Co-Champions)

J.T. Kohut, Westlake (70)

John Leary, Culver City (70)

Ron Won, University (66)

Mike Rim, Sunny Hills (68)

Pan Sunghaseni, Beverly Hills (68)
John Poucher, San Marcos (66)

Kyle Dowden, Camarillo (70)

Henry Laiw, Los Altos (70)

Jay Choi, Gahr (70)

Joe Lopez, Ayala (67)

Matt Pierce, St. Margaret's (68)
Louis Amira, Valencia/Valencia (67)
Rickie Fowler, Murrieta Valley (68)
Rickie Fowler, Murrieta Valley (68)
Josh Anderson, Murrieta Valley (68)
Johnny MacArthur, Hart (68)
Brandon Hagy, Westlake (68)

Chris Blystone, St. Joseph/Santa Maria
Glen Lee, Val/Val (70)

Burke Barens, Orange Lutheran (67)
KiTaek Lee, La Quinta/La Quinta (70)
Aaron Wise, Santiago/Corona (68)
Brandon Kewalramani, Westlake (72)
Justin Egelske, Westlake (70)

Tom Haynes, Palos Verdes (68)

Alex Pak, San Clemente (67)

Jaden Cantafio, Mater Dei (68)

Luke Powell (Capistrano Valley Chr. (70)
Nathan Sampson, Great Oak (68)
Nickolas Waldock, Oaks Christian (66)
Nixon Lauritzen, Temescal Canyon (65)
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La Purisima CC
Canyon CC
Mission Hills CC
Canyon CC
Hacienda GC
Canyon CC

La Cumbre CC

Canyon CC

Sandpiper CC
Canyon CC
Canyon CC
Canyon CC

Canyon CC
Canyon CC
Canyon CC

Canyon CC
Canyon CC
Canyon CC
Canyon CC

PGA of Southern California
Mission Lakes
Hacienda CC

La Purisma GC

Industry Hills GC
Victoria CC

La Purisima GC

Mission Lakes CC
Mission Lakes CC
Mission Lakes CC
Rancho San Marcos GC
Rancho San Marcos GC
Goose Creek GC

River Ridge GC, Victoria Lakes Course
River Ridge GC, Vineyard Course
River Ridge GC, Vineyard Course
Temecula Creek GC



ALL-TIME BOYS CIF-SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GOLF ASSOCIATION
TOURNAMENT RESULTS

The annual CIF-SCGA Tournament is a four-section competition, including representatives
of the Central, Los Angeles City, San Diego and Southern Sections

Year Champion (Section) Score Runner-up (Section) Score Site
1971 Palisades (LA) 369 La Jolla (SD) 393 Virginia CC
1972 Palisades (LA) 381 Madison (SD) 384 Lomas Santa Fe
1973 Rio Mesa (SS) 386 Madison (SD) 390 Bakersfield CC
1974 Mission Viejo (SS) 412 Palisades (LA)-Poway (SD) 419 Los Angeles CC
1975 San Marcos (SS) 296 La Jolla (SD) 302 La Cumbre CC
1976 Torrey Pines (SD) 292 Riverside Poly (SS) 306 San Diego CC
1977 Highland (SD) 302 San Marcos (SS) 308 Stockdale CC
1978 Thousand Oaks (SS) 304 Torrey Pines (SD) 308 Brentwood CC
1979 Clovis (CE) 306 Dana Hills (SS) 369 Victoria CC
1980 Mount Carmel (SD) 380 Taft (LA) 388 Rancho Santa Fe CC
1981 Torrey Pines (SD) 389 Indio (SS) 391 Bakersfield CC
1982 Torrey Pines (SD) 400 Redlands (SS) 410 El Caballero CC
1983 Torrey Pines (SD) 402 La Jolla (SD) 405 Glendora CC
1984 Palm Springs (SS) 387 Torrey Pines (SD) 390 San Diego CC
1985 Palm Springs (SS) 385 Dana Hills (SS) 388 Stockdale CC
1986 Esperanza* (SS) 389 Torrey Pines (SD) 389 Lakeside GC
1987 Westlake (SS) 362 Taft (LA) 388 North Ranch CC
1988 Carlsbad (SD) 405 La Jolla (SD) 408 La JollaCC
1989 West Bakersfield (CE) 388 Madison (SD) 389 Bakersfield CC
1990 West Bakersfield (CE) 394 Estancia (SS) 396 El Caballero CC
1991 Palm Springs (SS) 388 Estancia (SS) 396 Marbella CC
1992 Trabuco Hills (SS) 391 Poway (SD) 393 San Diego CC
1993 Santa Margarita (SS) 375 Torrey Pines (SD) 380 Stockton CC
1994 Palm Desert (SS) 376 Poway (SD) 380 Redlands CC
1995 Torrey Pines (SD) 369 Clovis West (CE) 3n Bernardo Heights CC
1996 Westlake (SS) 369 Santa Margarita (SS) 370 SCGA Members’ Club
1997 Santa Margarita (SS) 365 San Marcos (SS) 367 SCGA Members’ Club
1998 Palm Desert (SS) 369 Fountain Valley (SS) 381 SCGA Members’ Club
1999 San Marcos (SS) 372 Servite (SS) 373 SCGA Members’ Club
2000 Santa Margarita (SS) 357 La Costa Canyon (SD) 363 SCGA Members’ Club
2001 San Marcos (SS) 361 La Costa Canyon (SD) 368 SCGA Members’ Club
2002 Palm Desert (SS) 283 San Marcos (SS) 285 SCGA Members' Club
2003 Palm Desert (SS) 283 San Marcos (SS) 285 SCGA Members' Club
2004 Torrey Pines (SD) 364 Gahr (SS) 367 SCGA Members' Club
2005 St. Augustine (SD) 358 University of San Diego (SD) 362 SCGA Members' Club
2006 Cathedral Catholic (SD) 363 Torrey Pines (SD) 363 SCGA Members' Club
2007 Royal (SS)/Clovis West (CE) 361 SCGA Members' club
2008 Santa Barbara (SS) 355 Clovis W (CE)/Su Hills (SS) 361 SCGA Members' Club
2009 La Costa Canyon (SD) 365 Great Oak (SS)/Westlake (SS) 368 SCGA Members' Club
2010 Torrey Pines (SD) 357 Servite (SS) 363 Rancho California GC
201 Torrey Pines (SD) 367 Servite (SS) 3n Brookside GC
2012 Torrey Pines (SD) 367 Santa Margarita (SS) 370 Brookside GC
2013 Sunny Hills (SS) 363 Torrey Pines (SD) 368 Brookside GC
2014 Westlake (SS) 3n Rancho Bernardo (SD) 372 Brookside GC
2015 Torrey Pines (SD) 362 Loyola (SS) 368 Brookside GC
2016 Westlake (SS) 366 Torrey Pines (SD) 370 Brookside GC
2017 Palm Desert (SS) 367 Torrey Pines (SD) 374 Brookside GC
2018 Torrey Pines (SD) +9

Palm Desert (SS) +9 Brookside GC
2019 La Costa Canyon (SD) 367 Anaheim Discovery (SS) 374 Brookside GC
2020 No playoffs - Covid-19
2021 Servite (SS) 360 Torrey Pines (SD) 372 Brookside GC
2022 Edison (SS) 359 Torrey Pines (SD) 364 Brookside GC
2023 Tesoro (SS) Torrey Pines (SD) Los Serranos GC
2024 Torrey Pines (SD) 353 Oaks Christian (SS) 359 Los Serranos GC

* Awarded first place after a match of score cards.
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Year
1971
1972

1973
1974

1975
1976
1977

1978

1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985

1986

1987
1988

1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

2015
2016

2017

Champion/School (Section) (Score)
Craig Stadler, La Jolla (SD) (141)

Mark Johnson, Barstow (SS) (142)

Tony Campregher, Marina* (SS) (140)
Rich Friedman, Monte Vista (SD) (147)

Lennie Clements, Poway (SD) (140)
John Cook, Miraleste (SS) (139)
David Games, Bellflower (SS) (138)

Mike Campagni, La Serna (SS) (146)

Mark Moore, Elsinore (SS) (145)
Craig Hall, Mt. Carmel (SD) (144)
Brian Gorman, Hilltop (SD) (150)
Larry Salk, Palisades (LA) (151)

Kevin Leach, Rolling Hills (SS) (142)
Ray Babcock, Santana (SD) (147)
0.D. Vincent, Palm Springs (SS) (145)

Mike Swingle, Grossmont (SD) (145)

Phil Mickelson, University (SD) (139)
Manuel Zerman, University (SD) (144)

Joe Acosta, Redwood (CE)* (144)
Austin Maki, Estancia (SS)* (148)
Tiger Woods, Western (SS) (138)
Chris Riley, Patrick Henry (SD) (138)
Mike Samoles, Henry (SD) (68)

Charley Hoffman, Poway (SD) (68)

Charley Hoffman, Poway (SD) (67)
James Donahoe, Hemet (SS) (69)
David Oh, Whitney (SS) (68)

Brett Bockman, Palm Desert (SS) (69)
Ron Won, University (SS) (66)

Steve Conway, Santa Margarita (SS) (65)
Brandon Hillpot, Colton (SS) (67)
Brian VanHeel, Westlake (SS) (68)

Brian Van Hell, Westlake (SS) (68)

Rickie Fowler, Murrieta Valley (SS) (62)#
Brett Kanda, Flintridge Prep (SS) (66)
Rory Hie, Cerritos (SS) (66)

Rickie Fowler, Murrieta Valley (SS) (66)
Johnny MacArthur, Hart (SS)* (67)

Kevin Dougherty, Vista Murrierta (SS) (66)
Jake Katz, Westlake, (SS) 65

Ben Doyle, La Jolla (SD) (68)

Bryson De Chambeau, Clovis East (CE) (66)
Jack Chung, Sunny Hills (SS) (66)

Sage Casdaga, Murrieta Valley (SS) (68)

Norman Xiong, Temescal Canyon (SS) (67)
Charlie Reiter, Palm Desert (SS) (65)

Sean Muriyama, Campbell Hall (SS) 68

Runner-up/School (Section) (Score)
Doug Ruland, Palisades (LA) (144)

Mac Hunter, Palisades (LA) (144)

Bob Alderete, Sierra (CE) (144)

Richard Friedman, Monte Vista (SD) (140)
Tom Martin, Mission Viejo (SS) (149)
Larry Collins, Estancia (SS) (149)

Craig Anderson, Palisades (LA) (143)
Lawrence Miles, Torrey Pines (SD) (144)
Jess Moreno, Burroughs/Ridgecrest (SS) (142)
Dan Hornig, Bullard (CE) (142)

David Games, Bellflower (SS) (147)

Ted Lehmann, Thousand Oaks (SS) (147)
Doug Thompson, Dana Hills (SS) (147)
Jeff Hart, Torrey Pines (SD) (147)

Mike Schy, Clovis (CE) (146)

Ken Earle, Mt. Carmel (SD) (145)

Sam Randolph, San Marcos (SS) (151)
Bob Lasken, St. Paul (SS) (153)

Bob Lasken, St. Paul (SS) (148)

Scott Cuppet, Vista (SD) (148)

Steve White, La Canada (SS) (146)

Bob May, Los Altos (SS) (146)

Chris Robinson, Highland (CE) (146)
Chris Gonzales, Schurr (SS) (146)

Mike Zambri, Westlake (SS) (142)

Harry Rudolph, La Jolla (SD) (145)

Tony DuPre, Corona del Mar (SS) (145)
Mike Bestor, Dana Hills (SS) (144)

Jason Gore, Hart (SS) (148)

Dan Buchner, Dana Hills (SS) (148)

Scott Richardson, Dana Hills (SS) (145)
Darren Angel, Granada Hills (LA) (71)
Andrew Wen, Rancho Buena Vista (SD) (71)
Ryan King, Rancho Buena Vista (SD) (71)
Jeremy Whiting, Palm Desert (SS) (71)
Mike Berg, San Marcos (SS) (68)

Michael Chavez, San Marcos (SS) (70)
Kelly Williams, Long Beach Wilson (SS) (69)
Alex Oh, Brea Olinda (SS) (70)

Chris Whitaker, Palisades (LA) (69)

Roy Moon, Royal (SS) (69)

Brandon Coats, Clovis (CE) (68)

Bryan Edick, Hart (SS) (67)

Seann Harlington, Palm Desert (SS) (69)
Kevin Larsen, San Marcos (SS) (69)
Brady Baguio, Highland (SS) (69)

Seann Harlington, Palm Desert (SS) (69)
Kevin Larsen, San Marcos (SS) (69)
Brady Baguio, Highland (SS) (69)

Matt Shaw, Clovis (CE) 68

Cameron Tingale, Mission Viejo, (SS) (67)
Evan Emerick, Carlsbad, (SD) (69)

6 way tie at ((68)

Andrew Perez, Santa Barbara (SS) (67)
Michael Weaver, Clovis West (CE) (66)
Mark Jensma, Aliso Niguel (SS) (65);
Andrew Levitt, Santa Margrita (SS) (65)

Anthony Paolucci, La Jolla Country Day (SD) (68)

Reilly McMahon, Righetti (SS) (67)

Koelevyn Jordan, Central Valley Christian (CE ) (66)

KK Limbhasut, Redlands (SS) (69)
Matthew Wolff, Westlake (SS) (69)

Ryan Bisharat, Cathedral Catholic (SD) (69)
Matthew Wolff, Westlake (SS) (68)

Jericho Betts, Long Beach Poly (SS) (68)
Seldon Doyle, Thousand Oaks (SS) (70)
Wil Draper, Chaminade (SS) (70)

Derrick Liu, Palm Desert (SS) (70)
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ALL-TIME BOYS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GOLF ASSOCIATION
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Site
Virginia CC
Lomas Santa Fe CC

Bakersfield CC
Los Angeles CC

La Cumbre CC
San Diego CC
Stockdale CC

Brentwood CC

Victoria CC

Rancho Santa Fe CC
Bakersfield CC

El Caballero CC
Glendora CC

San Diego CC

Stockdale CC

Lakeside GC
North Ranch CC

La JollaCC
Bakersfield CC
El Caballero CC
Marbella CC
San Diego CC

Stockdale CC

Redlands CC

Bernardo Heights CC
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members’ Club
SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club

SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club
SCGA Members' Club

Rancho California GC
Brookside GC
Brookside GC
Brookside GC

Brookside GC

Brookside GC
Brookside GC

Brookside GC



ALL-TIME BOYS SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GOLF ASSOCIATION

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (Cont.)

Year Champion/School (Section) (Score)

2018 Tyler Guo, Crean Lutheran (SS) (65)

2019 Tyler Guo, Crean Lutheran (SS) 68

2020 No Playoffs-Covid-19

2021 Youseong Choi, Anaheim Discovery Chr. (SS) 65
2022 Daniel Heo, Cypress (SS) 67

2023 Colin Li, Torrey Pines (SD) 66

2024 Logan Park, Diamond Bar (SS) 34

# Course Record
* Championship determined in sudden-death playoff.

Runner-up/School (Section) (Score)

Caden Fioroni. Torrey Pines (SD) (69
Max Ting, Menlo-Athlerton (CC) 69
Chanachon Chokprajakchat, Los Osos (SS) 68

William Sung, Servite (SS) 68

Luke Potter, Classical Academy (SD) 67
Ryan Abuan, Great Oak (SS) 67

Jared Abercrombie, Oaks Christian (SS) 67
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Site

Brookside GC
Brookside GC
Brookside GC
Brookside GC

Los Serranos GC
Los Serranos GC



ALL-TIME STATE CIF BOYS INDIVIDUAL GOLF CHAMPIONS

Year Champion/School (Section) (Score) Runner-up/School (Section) (Score) Site
2004 Eddie Olson, Aptos (CC) (68) Spencer Thurn, Torrey Pines (SD) (70) Santa Maria CC
2005 Daniel Lim, Bellarmine Prep (CC) (69) Jake Yount, De La Salle (NC) (70) Poppy Hills GC
2006 Rickie Fowler, Murrieta Valley (SS) (64) Lawrence Hsu, Damien (SS) (68); Jordan Cox Serra (SS) (68) Santa Maria CC
2007 Austen Dailey, Edison (SS) (72) Eric Mina, Bellarmine Prep (CC ) (73) Poppy Hills GC
2008 Jeff Kang, Sunny Hills (SS) (70) Peter Fernandez, Stockdale (CE) (72) Santa Maria CC
2009 Kevin Dougherty, Vista Murrieta (SS) (70) Michael Weaver, Clovis West (CE), Cole Seeger, Westlake (SS) Poppy Hills GC
2010 Patrick Cantlay, Servite (SS) (68) Jack Perry, Santa Barbara (SS) (68)

Shane Lebow, Santa Barbara (SS) (68) Santa Miria CC
2011 Alexander Schauffele, Scripps Ranch (SD) (69) Nicolo Galletti, Foothill (NC) (69) Poppy Hills GC
2012 Austin Smotherman, Del Oro (67) Beau Hossler, Santa Margarita (SS) (68) San Gabriel CC
2013 Jack Chung, Sunny Hills, (SS) (66) Miguel Delgado, Branson (NC) (68)
2014 Justin Suh, Evergreen Valley (CC) (67) Jimmy Castles, Bellarmine Prep (CC) (68) San Gabriel CC

Victor Ponte, Rio Mesa (SS) (68)
2015 Jacob Solomon, Dublin (NC) (68) Justin Suh, Evergreen Valley (CC) (69)

Shrish Dwovodi, Hacker School (CC) (69) Poppy Hills GC
2016 Hidetoshi Yoshihara, Woodbridge (SS) 65 Adam Navigato, Westlake (SS) 66 San Gabriel Valley CC
2017 Matt Lloyd, Archbishop Mitty (CC) (65) Daniel Kim, Archbishop Mitty (CC) (68) Poppy Hills GC
2018 Tyler Guo, Crean Lutheran (SS) (68) Cadin Florin, Torrey Pines (SD), Max Ting, Menlo Atherton (69) San Gabriel CC
2019 Luke Potter, La Casta Canyon (SD) (64) Caden Fioroni, Torrey Pines (SD) (65) Poppy Hills GC
2020 No playoffs - Covid-19
2021 Youseong Choi, Anaheim Discoery Chr.(SS)(65) William Sung, Servite (SS)(68)
2022 Brandon Knight, Foothill (SS) (66) Eric Lee, Sunny Hills (SS), Edan Cui, Crystal Springs Uplands (CC)(67)  San Gabriel CC
2023 Luke Powell, Capistrano Valley Christian (SS) (64) Joshua Kim, De La Salle (NC) (66) Poppy Hills GC
2024 Max Emberson, Oaks Christian (SS) 66 Kai Hirayama, Temple City (SS) 67 San Gabriel CC
Year School (Section) Score Runner-up School (Section) (Score) Site
2004 Torrey Pines (SD) 367 De La Salle (NC) (370) Santa Maria CC
2005 St. Augustine (SD) 375 Murrieta Valley (SS) (384) Poppy Hills GC
2006 Concord De La Salle (SJ) 363 San Diego Cathedral Catholic (SD) (364) Santa Maria CC
2007 Edison (SS) 395 Royal (SS) (400) Poppy Hills GC
2008 Sunny Hills (SS) 379 Santa Barbara (SS) 383 Santa Maria CC
2009 La Costa Canyon (SD) 381 Jesuit (SJ) 386 Poppy Hills GC
2010 Santa Barbara (SS) 358 Servite (SS) 363 Santa Maria CC
201 Torrey Piines (SD) 366 R.L. Stevenson (SD) 375 Poppy Hills GC
2012 Granite Bay (SD) 374 Foothill (NC) 376 San Gabriel CC
2013 R.L. Stevenson (SD) 368 Sunny Hills (SS) (370) Quail Lodge CC
2014 Westlake (SS) 362 Rancho Bernardo (SD) (371) & Dublin (NC) (371) San Gabriel CC
2015 Westlake (SS) 373 Torrey Pines (SD) (377) Poppy Hills GC
2016 Torrey Pines (SD) 358 Westlake (SS) (360) San Gabriel CC
2017 Archbishop Mitty (CC) 357 Anaheim Discovery Christian (SS) (367) Poppy Hills GC
2018 Torrey Pines (SD) 358 Palm Desert (SS) (359) Poppy Hills GC
2019 La Costa Canyon (SD) 352 Torrey Pines (SD) (357) Poppy Hills GC
2020 No playoffs - Covid-19
2021 No playoffs - Covid-19
2022 De La Salle (NC) 352 Torrey Pines (SD) (363) San Gabriel CC
2023 De La Salle (NC) 346 Torrey Pines (SD) (356) Poppy Hills GC
2024 Torrey Pines (SD) 361 De La Salle (NC) (367) San Gabriel CC

138



